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Good Afternoon 

Brindabella Christian College Early Learning is an approved child care provider and you may 
be entitled to Child Care Subsidy (CCS). You must register with Centrelink prior to 
commencing at the service and provide us with you and your child’s Customer Reference 
Number (CRN) and date of birth.  

Fees will be charged 2 weeks in arrears and debited from your allocated account as per your 
statement. Statements will be sent out via email. Please ensure we have your preferred 
email address to send the statement to.  

Outlined below is the 2021 Fee Schedule: 

Charnwood/ Lyneham ELC 2021 Fee Schedule 

The Resource Fee will be charged per child to your account at the beginning of each term. 
This fee will include at least one incursion/excursion a term.  
Please note that public holidays are charged at the normal daily rate. 

Charnwood/ Lyneham OSHC 2021 Fee Schedule 

Kind Regards 

Lauren Harwin  

ELC Finance Manager 

ELC $125.50 

ELC Casual $130.50 

ELC Resource Fee Per Term $50.00 

BSC Permanent $17.00 

BSC Casual $21.00 

BSC Walk in $26.50 

ASC Permanent $34.00 

ASC Casual $38.00 

ASC Walk in $42.00 

Vacation Care (Booked prior to end of term) $78.00 

Vacation care Casual (Booked during holidays) $91.50 

Vacation Care Walk in $98.00 

Vacation Care Excursion $25.00 

Vacation Care Incursion $20.00 


